Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

03456791

AB Technology (London) Limited

|/ We

Claire Louise Foster

The Annexe, The Manor House
260 Ecclesall Road South
Sheffield

S11 9PS

William Matthew Humphries Tait
55 Baker Street

London

W1U 7EU

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 22 May 2009

Signed 2

Date 22 May 2009

Wilson Field Limited

The Annexe, The Manor House
260 Ecclesall Road South
Sheffield

S119PS

Ref: ABTEOQ1C/CLF/CS

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

Insolvency Section

o

For Official Use
Post Room

25/05/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

1132



Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
AB Technology (London) Limited

on the 22 May 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Vincent Woodall, of 137 Longmean Drive, Sidcup, Kent, England, DA14 4NY

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 22 May 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Supply
of Office Equipment

Sworn/affirmed at Gﬂﬂs $co SOZJC{ Lﬁg ﬂfj
Date -2’57 ”/I’PZ ‘200?‘

Signatures %43_7 % \—-n#/

Before Me £D G\_A”/\“ Qﬁﬂ' :

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn,

Gans & Co Solictors L) L M

10a Evelyn Court a ES L
: E. 0. Ganig : for Oaths

Grinstead Road E_F,__

London SE8 SAD
Tel: 020 8691 4464
Fax: 020 8469 8282 i

DX: 56704 Deptfors Date........ 1.1l %




AB Technology (London) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated fo
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 38,572.86 38,572.86
Cash at Bank 23,506.60 23,506.60
Cash Held by Proposed Liquidator 17,583.17 17,583.17
ABT Office Supplies Limited 18,975.00 18,975.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 98,637.63

Signature U b’;/\W/d- Z‘Mate Z’ -0 5-— - 2 U_oﬁ




AB Technology (London) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 98,637.63
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 2,653.08
Directors Accrued Holiday Pay 1,991.13
4,644.21
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 93,993.42
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 93,993.42
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 93,983.42
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 93,993.42
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 282.210.10
Dept of Employment 2,295.42
Directors Notice Pay & Redundancy 10,338.02
Inland Revenue 21,384.50
H.M. Customs & Excise 592.00
316,820.04
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (222 826.62)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (222,826.62)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (222,926.62)

Signature UU\\’\C@MM‘ME 2/- 05— 2—0’09




26:91 600Z A8 90

00'9 18ATOS Sdt

£Jo | abed

1881 ZH6 73 ‘UOPUOT ‘JoRllg Jaluled '91E)$T [euisnpul Jayued ‘L Jun P11 (uopuoT) spelguUOy oI NSY3D
00'229'C anNEg L LAY 'X8553 'YsINyYouIoH ‘peoY |BUSWY WByinos prlseonas e w3 ASY3ID
66°GZF TAS €1d ‘Winowd|d ‘L9 xog Od 'eua) Buisssooid juswihed ABisu3 403 0032
0Z'0ZE'L val 19| 'Xass3 ‘piojl| 'pecy sjusws|) Z ‘'uesepnsar eAines Qv Auedwog yoeo) @ sng uopuoises  1Sv3D
0 LEQ'LE 188 0L1M ‘Aslng Jays3 ‘peod (N Hed [EUISNpU| UMOpUES paywI |euonewelyl ojdng L0as
69°¥LL va1 HZOM ‘UOpUOT ‘puUBNg ZEZ-LET ‘BSNOH Jauey )] 26ojesq €000
dre
Gze8 OPNQ ‘opisiequiny yinog ‘weybwiww) ‘swjoybulliry yHoN ‘aue ybno| ‘g ssuesuy P11 Buipiemio4 yBiai4 siaeq Z0ao
86181 DOV 0D ‘aaysxyiag ‘weybupjopn ‘pesjsdueydulq ‘peoy soyueal || paywi Aaj|eA sawey] o311 eleq 00ao
LE°16L SHE L LS 'UopUOT 'pEOY PIRALICT 81-8L ‘HBUAA J8)SAD ‘asnoH jusbay Py dnois DD 2000
0L72¥E H36 [ LAA 'UCPUOT '19a1S YohIYD USaIS YoImMUsaIn) GE-€7 P11 suuep Asspur weybuiuung 9009
19197
68°90L°L £840 'wels pIN ‘Allydises) 'peoy UeA Hed sssuisng Aydieed ‘Buipiing eluueng o/ paywi MN efesypain 029
9568 4SS/ 6PH3 'ueIyloT 1SoM ‘MoByuIn ‘ee)sT euisnpu| peoy [N pepwi swelsAg uonejuassid 910 L0292
61'29¢ 2410 S000
00'66¢ MNZ LN ‘uopuon ‘usalc) spunog ‘Aepp Bury Hued epel] uozuoy ‘p pun lamojaueD) 908D
ZSL6L AHG 835 ‘uopuo ‘peoy ssioyyde|g ‘sjeis] Buipes] piogdaq L1 wun pajwi sjooueen 0009
99'g/L't PNE 10d ‘SdlysduweH “yinowsyod ‘eseq [eaeN WH ‘80Z/L ©Q19 - 401 I1eS PIO 4L pajwi 198|4 998Ung JAg 18D
8S°60.1'L 43Z 198 ‘elysplojaH ‘ebeuanalg ed ABojouysa] Aempesiy ‘PNod Aempesiy 6 )}n-0ojeuBep ssauisng 5080
90°'/8/ A2 MM ‘Uopuot ‘15848 Yed LLL 3|d dnolg) pleuogaep syoolg (0)2210)
00'LLE'L 975 ZIAI ‘PUEROOS ‘ulieN Jua0sai) ASudsO |1 papwi] diodag £042
00'692'L ¥z ‘ulang ‘WbejieL ‘ABpp umo] SSHUM “ed sseuisng AD Yinos ziLg Jun wewdinb3g sa0 ssog dy4go
G2'959') ag. ¥vH xoso|ppi ‘diisiny 1eans ybiy e paywn (4n) [euonewsy g 8049
BEOLL'S dV. $13 'UopuoT ‘peoy Sewoyl | ‘HEUA 28g8ND g IUN 0|4 uonngulsig ejeg zoan
SLER0'E Z1€ 019 'xass3 ‘uojybnoT ‘ejeis3 [enisnpu| IIH POOMYEQ '9SNoH [eucieuwlall| 34d paywi Mn sqeq 0089
000 181 113 'uopuoT ‘Buoisucisian ‘peoy pPIoSWBYD €2 X04-pallyy BNy WHY3
L8'8pL e 0Dy 'Buipesy ‘peyybing Juawysiiqels] sucdeaps JLUoYY FOvO
05'v9Z H30 899 ‘mobselo ‘pinewaquny edpiep ‘Aepq soideN Z suonnjog uadsy £0VD
8. LE6 HV1 88Ng ‘uolybug '19e.s piemp3 ‘asnoHq X3IWY 'ZZ Xod Od p1 edoun3 ssaudx3 uedlawly GOYD
00°020'E epuebn 'eledwe) ‘£0ZG X0g Od '@nusAy equinwiny 8¢ 10id dnous) s80IM8S BOLYY Z0vo
£8°G70'¥E ZS8 LZdH ‘syong 'Aingss|Ay ‘peoy PIOXQO ‘@snoH pJoXQ pajul] MN 009y LOVD
019 ZSZ LZdH ‘$ong 'Aingss|Ay ‘peoy pIoXQ ‘@SNOH PIOXO uoISINB(] Spuelg 0y 00v2
3 ssaippy aweN Aay

sio)ipal) Auedwon - g
pajwi (uopuo) ABojouysaL gy
pajwI plaly Uos|IM




2591 600Z Aew 90 00'9 J9A T0S Sdi £ Jo z obey
05'8¥6' dAO 81AM 'PIofiep 'peoy eBueyox3 g9 ‘esnoy sbueyoxg ‘gL xog Od 200 swawAhed Aouepunpay a3axo
09'€62'L HA6 WirD3 ‘uopuo ‘19ang Buiiepn sz ‘unod uoisuey juawsbeuepy jusunsaau] sjdiouLd 14d0
05°€6/ AemuoN ‘Buey | O E£98-N 1504 uolising abioN uajsod rydD
L¥'202 Nd¥ ¥Z23 ‘uopucn 193115 ned //-99 S2.0]S sIseQ LOOD
R Xar LS ‘anysweg 'ubnojs 'peoy yeg 092 PRUWI N ZO 0000
86'66E M8 Z13N ‘suf] uodn sjseomenN 'aueT] uojuag }ed sssuisng uoljjeg OdV SisecmaN LOND
122l NL¥ 118 ‘aiysxag ‘'ybnoig “snusay yBinquip3 gy (3n) #doinz oajeinpy SOWD
£2'680'1 FHS SHIN ‘sAsua)y UOIN 'lymou ‘enusay Axeq psywi swajsAg euebiopy ¥OWD
£6'000'62 NNG6 0LHY x&ssng isepn ‘Aeimen) ‘Aepn Buiwe)4 ‘anua) Buiwsiy z2 un MM [euoewalu) 3B A uepy LOWD
Om.hmm_N ddr {103 .:O_uc0|_ _mm:oI odInswiacy J0CT 4 puz .m::w>< Emnwwom_ Y06 vmwmr:_._ m:O::_ow wm:._wwc_ x:>|_ co1D
L62L VYN.Z. VYZOM .co_u__._o._ .whm:Uw 19)sa0187 9-G EmEmmm:mS_ sqn|D uopueT] Q01D
67°08F 8v9 LN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy jse3 g/ ‘Buipiing Aeq sime ey Ojd Hodsuel] Ae( siman 10190
000 S30 9L3W 'Jusy| ‘suojspiepy ‘peoy susend G5¢ feuosopy s871  HOW3
09'¥8e'L ame ¥2oY ‘eliysdwe ‘axoisbuiseq “ed ssauisng Weysuyyd ‘poomieps) | XBJON LOMD
2508yt NY8 Z9Y '2ysyiag ‘uojseLIBplY Yied BAS|[BD '9SNOH $3[IY9Y VE - VT papwWiy YN unjey 00MO
05981l ISE 1L3r ‘Assiap 1sljeH 1S XNENON 3 8iN0Y 7 “Yled SS3UISNG JOMO] s P11 sisues| 9oyQ g Jedre) Aesiep oro
6LZLL'Y DHS Z1d ‘uinocwAld 'uojdwAd “ped ssaursng sbenbuen ‘ssc|) weg Pa)LUI SBUIYOBY sSauISNg © 1010
o1 ¥e/ d¥8 Z8g ‘10sug 19948 A2LUng ‘asnoH Aumelal | pajwi sjaated ssaldxg yuley| LOID
om._vwm_rw 1St ZILNG .xmwm:w 1S9pA .mc_r_to>> _Umom_ covmc_._._mm ﬁow_._o_._ omv_._m coym:_._._so SNUDASY pueju| 01D
£1'8¥9 @38 gMIN 'saufay U ‘YsnquIAps “SALQ UopUBIElD) / N o1 weibuy) o010
SSove'y Xg8 0297 'spaa ‘Asjesing ‘peoy uolels ‘esnoH xadoduw 9|d seiddng aayQ xadoow) Z010
0526 M3/ €S BUYSHOA ‘PIBYBYS 1881S SlACH 6/ od jueg DgSH  AWHD
Se'el va9 ¥4 '2sepisqy ‘UBWeIaqY ‘9)E)ST [EL)SNPU| UBWIBISQY ‘L BUn PY1 sionpold Buipping surjewoy NNHD
00265 YYb-F27 100dIBA Y20 susanpy SWIOISNY g 8nusAaY INH HAWHO
00'Z9L L ugang 2$41 Meoq $9bioeg G ool4 1St paywI 19N YIH YIHD
[eBnuod 'eoqsi ‘ZyL - 0061 ‘GL 2074z 3 g2

| XA _omow_> |esed ap om._mn_ .<D|_ SO2IUCIII3I3 3 S02UQN23|13 .mOm.E( ap BUISNpU] 3J O121aWoD) mo_cuw._.-_._mI SINHD
00'ely SO6 8L ‘PIoUBIT ‘PROY ISBAN JEBID) 086 ‘YIEN USBuEel auIRy YIS oxel 090
78°eLe’. ZS8 LZdH ‘aaysweybupiong 'Aingssjiy ‘peoy PIOXO “8SNOH PIOXO pauwr (uopbury payun} 0go 0092
88°18¢ ONF 91 ‘A2LNg ‘UoHGING ‘PEOY BUOIIIA £9/09 P suone|Ry 2(Qnd J8[9a)y Neweo) L0DD
00'188'€1L ¥SN ‘20962 sexal 'Buing ‘04z sung ‘Aemaaid podiy 1S9pA LZLE Jueynsuo) Jepuag A4 0042
08'2.€ NP 81va ey ‘Y3 ‘peoy AslleH gg ‘asnoy edoing pajwr ssaldx3 uesdoin3 edoing 103D
3 ssSalppy awepN Aoy

sio)pasg Auedwosn - g

pajiwi (uopuoT) ABojouysa] gy
pajiWl pIal4 UOS|IM




25°91 600Z A2 90

00°8 12A 0S8 Sdl

£ Jo ¢ abey

¥6'02£'80¢ Bujfjejol ssug 98
00°1£8 puelal| ‘v ulgnQq “ed ebpugsieg ‘asnoH younz 3ld SoUBINSU| YIUNZ 0020
650'9/8'L V4E 2937 '241YsIssa01a ‘9|Ine0) ‘peoy ¥IAMIYA ‘@snoH sefiosg 1 pajiw ssibojouyos ) Buneuiwe plaia LOAD
L¥'682 NAL €37 491590197 ‘6/Z X0d Od wanq Bunpp 00AD
0545 dV¥l ZLOM 'SHSH ‘piofepn ‘peoy uoles 61 - L ‘9snoH Ainqoissen paywi] Buises fesiamun LonNo
9£'€99 389 a9 ‘piojpeug ‘slejs] Buipe:) Aemoin3 ‘Aepp sjepspAoy ‘ssnoy asudanul paywi (MN) d4n 00ND
9e° /02 H¥Z 203 ‘uopuoT 19ang joodiaA 0oL San Z0N3
000 ATZ LN ‘xosa|ppily 'ployul Hued IIH Ysng ‘pecy 1uaq L UOSION BuoJAL  SOW3
V6T H96 019 'Aing ‘wojogswey ‘g8l Xodg Od PaUL JeuoneuISiul INJ. £010
Z6'ES anzZ 51 ‘spee Iseip uosheln || YHWS wil D082
9108 vz v#O3 ‘uopuo 19ang 1994 /01 ssIpfisuy usjsioy | 201D
67521 Auedwog Buunpoeinue puig ueqsusa ayj, ZOAD
ov'esz'e legnQ ‘|uocZ apel] 93l4 Iy [24er ‘062 ON Xog Od dnoisy oouey| ay) 9010
'8/ X2 HIA ‘UOPUOT ‘199118 INOWARS G ‘asnoH 3oA 9d Auedwod pue ysiug syl NnAgD
86'L6 (9. €219 ‘puUe|dl] 'UMO(] 0D ‘SPIBUMDIMSN ‘SNuaAy uopelg / usjinton et 5010
09'8¥6 ZSt NS 'Aoung ‘uoyng ‘peoy unog uoyng g pajwin) sy LoLD
AN dST MM ‘UopucT ‘Jeulg sanmeq /€ Ioyed 3 Bns 808D
09'10Z'LL ado 81Ng 'X9SSNS ISOpA '|Spunly piod ‘ejeis3 [eujsnpul piojpny ‘o HUN 8SnoH Hagoy SUONIINPOId 8210 feuoieuBlu| Bulps)g §0SD
vy v 9489 ZLH3 ‘Ybinquipg ‘eoeNE) BgnosIED) SHI9 104 Jooyog sablioan ig Y082
827811 896 N 'UopuCT ‘peoy UEluopaje) Lz ‘Julod snao4 19s81IMS 60SD
L6EL8 NI SLA ‘uopuo '183u15 plodi) 1 ‘@snoy 19ailg puog P11 [eyde) asoys 8080
05'€0L NIE GEHD ‘opisAssisly 'HOd arswsaf|3 ‘Kepn pjemu) Hed $SauIsng aIoWwssoy P11 YN SO8 108D
£Z¥2Z'E Xd8 13 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy J8jill 9L-0| ‘djua) ssauisng Spuepoog uBisaq Ag Ajunosg LOSD
g96'6gL'L ANE JZOM 'UOpUOT ‘USpIED JUBADY '1881IS BSLURH 2T yApusinoz uedy nozo
SL'EB HHZ ZAAN ‘UopuoT ‘peoyY uosiled ot SaUOr-UOSEN WY EElCH]
I6°LBETL gAZ PNN 'UojdweyHoN ‘S|iuysny ¢ ‘ssnoH Yooly palwI YN HODIY Z20dD
3 ssalppy aweN Kay

sio)ipai) Auedwon - g
pajiw (uopuo) ABojouysal gy
pajwi] pjald UOS|IM




